09-25-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **R SHEET** FORM **PTO-1595** R Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) the attached original documents or copy To the Honorable Commissioner of 101468328 thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Pfaudler-Werke GmbH Jurgen Reinemuth 8-14-00 Internal Address: Pfaudlerstrasse Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: same as above [ ] Merger [X] Assignment [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other\_\_\_\_\_ City: Schwetzingen Country: Germany Postal Code: 68721 Execution Date: July 3, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/574,287 Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Dunn & Associates [X] Enclosed Internal Address: P.O. Box 10 [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: same as above (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 14108 City: Newfane State: NY 09/22/2000 DMGUYEN 00000107 09574287 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP 01 FC:581

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 9. Statement and signature. original document; however, the above information is not to be used to interpret the document which speaks for itself.

Michael L. Dunn Name of Person Signing

The green 9, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011092 FRAME: 0486

PFP:260 US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, JURGEN REINEMUTH residing at Kleiststrasse 15, 69469 Weinheim,

Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

CHARGING ASSEMBLY FOR MIXING VESSEL

for which I have made application for Letters Patent in the United States on May 19, 2000 as

United States Patent Application No. 09/574,287;

AND WHEREAS, PFAUDLER-WERKE GMBH, 68721 Schwetzingen, Germany, a

corporation of Germany, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said

application disclosing the invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor:

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of One Dollar, and other

valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I

hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said PFAUDLER-WERKE GMBH the entire right, title

and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations

thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign

thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights,

Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of

applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign

thereto;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United

States Letters Patent to said PFAUDLER-WERKE GMBH, as the Assignee of my whole

right, title and interest thereto;

PATENT REEL: 011092 FRAME: 0487

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of PFAUDLER-WERKE GMBH, or its designee as PFAUDLER-WERKE GMBH or its Assignee may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this UB day of UU Jurgen Reinemuth

WITNESS:

WITNESS

RECORDED: 08/14/2000

2